employees, as amended from time to time. 

Section 7. Housing. The Town has agreed to provide the option of a home loan to 
Employee at the applicable federal rate (as defined by the Internal Revenue Code) at the time of 
the loan for an amount not to exceed $650,000.00 (six-hundred fifty-thousand dollars).  This loan 
will be evidenced by a promissory note and secured by a second deed of trust, solely for the 
purpose of assisting Employee with the purchase of a home as a primary residence in Summit 
County.  The term of the loan will be agreed upon by Employee and the Town but will not